
 recreation.nanaimo.ca
250-756-5200

Join us on Wednesday, 
January 1, 12-5 pm at 

Beban Park for our Activate 2025 - 
Nanaimo’s New Year’s Day 

family event!

Join us at Frank Crane Arena
 on December 24 & 26-31 for our 

annual Winter Wonderland 
skating event!

OLIVER WOODS COMMUNITY CENTRE

Holiday Hours
Sat, Dec 21 8 am-10:30 pm

Sun, Dec 22 8 am-10:30 pm

Mon, Dec 23 8 am-8 pm

Tue, Dec 24 8 am-4 pm

Wed, Dec 25 CLOSED

Thu, Dec 26 CLOSED

Fri, Dec 27 8 am-8 pm

Sat, Dec 28 8 am-8 pm

Sun, Dec 29 8 am-8 pm

Mon, Dec 30 8 am-8 pm

Tue, Dec 31 8 am-4 pm

Wed, Jan 1 CLOSED

Thu, Jan 2 Regular hours resume


